South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:40:38 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2657 (Rat #0044, Act #0021 of 1983) General Bill, By House Ways and Means
Similar (H 2588)

A Bill to amend Section 12-9-390, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the required schedule of payment of
income tax withholdings, so as to revise this schedule including a provision that income tax withholdings must generally be
remitted to the Tax Commission on a monthly instead of a quarterly basis, to provide certain exceptions, and to authorize the
Commission to reimburse itself in an amount not exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars a fiscal year for the increased
cost of administering the above provisions.

03/10/83
03/15/83
03/16/83
03/16/83
03/17/83
03/17/83
03/22/83
03/22/83
03/23/83
03/24/83
03/24/83
03/24/83
03/24/83
03/28/83

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1466
Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Koon, & Simpson HJ-1493

Special order, set for after consideration of H-2655 (under H-2684) HJ-1526
Read second time HJ-1549

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1579

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-742
Read second time SJ-770

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-770

Read third time and enrolled SJ-793

Ratified R 44

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/01/83

Act No. 21

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



