

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### H\*2657 (Rat #0044, Act #0021 of 1983) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

#### Similar (H 2588)

A Bill to amend Section 12-9-390, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the required schedule of payment of income tax withholdings, so as to revise this schedule including a provision that income tax withholdings must generally be remitted to the Tax Commission on a monthly instead of a quarterly basis, to provide certain exceptions, and to authorize the Commission to reimburse itself in an amount not exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars a fiscal year for the increased cost of administering the above provisions.

03/10/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1466
03/15/83	House	Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Koon, & Simpson HJ-1493
03/16/83	House	Special order, set for after consideration of H-2655 (under H-2684) HJ-1526
03/16/83	House	Read second time HJ-1549
03/17/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1579
03/17/83	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-742
03/22/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-770
03/22/83	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-770
03/23/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-793
03/24/83		Ratified R 44
03/24/83		Signed By Governor
03/24/83		Effective date 04/01/83
03/24/83		Act No. 21
03/28/83		Copies available